| Jun-05-03 11:45 From-LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP   | 6177424214 T-004 P.04/06 F-130  |
|--|---|
| FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION  | FORM COVER SHEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  |
| (Rev. 6-93) OMB NO 0651-0071 (exp. 4/94) TRADEN  | FORM COVER SHEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office                                |
| 1ab settings ⇔⇔⇔♡ ∇ ∇  | MARIO ONE!  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark   | s. Please record the attached onginal documents or copy thereof.                                      |
| 1 usine or conveying barty(les):   | Name and address of receiving party(ies)  |
| Ralph Bianchi  |   |
|  | Name: Ralph Bianchi   |
| ☑ Individual(s) ☐ Association  | Internal Address P O. Box 576   |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership  | Street Address: 103 Wilhelm Place   |
| ☐ Corporation-State. Maine ☐ Other   | ······································  |
|  | City: Glen State: NH ZIP: 03828   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  | ☑ Individual(s) citizenship U.S. ☐ Association  |
| Nature of conveyance:  | ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership   |
| ☐Assignment ☐Merger  | ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other   |
| ☐Security Agreement ☐Change of Name ☐ Other Affidavit of Ownership   | +1,1  |
|  | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: |
| Execution Date: <u>July 22, 1998(Assignment)</u>   | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  |
| <ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li> </ol>   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No   |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)  | B Trademark Danes   |
|  | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  |
|  | 1, 969, 918   |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  |   |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol> | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved.   |
| Name: Ann Lamport Hammitte   | <u> </u>  |
|  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  |
| Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP  | ☐ Enclosed  |
|  | Authorized to be shorted to de-   |
| Street Address: 28 State Street  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |
|  | Deposit account number:   |
| 0.   | 12-0080   |
| City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: 02109  |   |
| PO NOT USE   | THIS SPACE  |
| . Statement and signature.   |   |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatic the original document.                      | on is true and correct and any attached copy is a fore copy of  |
| John S. Curran   | 10  |
| Name of Person Signing   | Signature June 5, 2003  |
| Total number of pages including cover  | sheet, attachments, and document:   |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment,

3

6177424214

T-004 P.05/06 F-130 

7-476 P 04/08 F-894

£177424214

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Ralph A. Bignehi

(previously IBF Scientific Co., Inc.)

ELD. LLF

Reg. No.:

11:45

1,969,918

Issued:

April 23, 1996

Mark:

JBF

Class:

012

Any. Docker No. JBM-014

## AFFIDAVIT OF OWNERSHIP PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. §3.73(b)

- 1. My name is Ralph A. Bianchi and I am a resident of Glen, New Hampshire.
- 2. At the time of the registration of the mark "IBF" on April 23, 1996, I was the President of IBF Scientific Co., Inc.,
- 3. The assets of IBP Scientific Co., Inc., including the mark "IBF" were transferred to JBF Environmental Systems, Inc. in 1996 subsequent to the registration of the mark.
- 4. On July 22, 1998 I received the Assignment of a Promissory Note, Security Agreement and UCC-1 Financing Statement from Keybank, National Association ( originally executed by IBF Environmental Systems, Inc., Ralph A. Bianchi and Philip M. Briggs in favor of Keybank, National Association ), which included substantially all of the assets of IBF Environmental Systems. Inc. A copy of the Assignment is anached hereto as Exhibit A. The secured assets included the mark "IBF".
- 5. On October 5, 1998 I received a release bill of sale indicating the conveyance of substantially all of the assets of IBP Environmental Systems, Inc. from IBF Environmental Systems, Inc. to me. The conveyed assets included the mark "IBF". The assets were conveyed following a public sale pursuant to the terms of the assigned Promissory Note and Security Agreement. A copy of the Release Bill of Sale is anached
- 6. As a result of these asset transfers, I am the current and sole owner of the mark "IBF" which was registered to IBF Scientific Co., Inc. on April 23, 1996.

MAR

T-476 P.05/08 F-334

The undersigned being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of his own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

October 22, 2002 Dare

11:45

Philip Bianchi

TRADEMARK REEL: 002664 FRAME: 0029

**RECORDED: 06/05/2003**